

**CITY OF APPLETON  
Department of Public Works  
MEMORANDUM**

**TO:**  Finance Committee  
 Municipal Services Committee  
 Utilities Committee

**cc:** City Clerk  
Contract File

**SUBJECT:** Anticipated Award and/or Award of Contract

**ANTICIPATED AWARD**

The Department of Public Works is planning to award \_\_\_\_\_

Committee Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Council Date: \_\_\_\_\_

\*\*\*\*\* AND / OR \*\*\*\*\*

**AWARD OF CONTRACT**

The Department of Public Works recommends that F-18, Sanitary and Storm Sewer  
Cleaning & Televising

Be awarded to: Name: Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC

Address: 1100 Columbia Avenue

Green Bay, WI 54303

In the amount of \_\_\_\_\_ with a contingency of \_\_\_\_\_

\*\* OR \*\* in the amount Not To Exceed \$247,500.00

Budget: \$247,500.00

Estimate: \$250,000.00

Committee Date: 4/10/18

Council Date: 4/18/18

# CITY OF APPLETON

## Contract Funding Form

TO: Finance Department

FROM: Chad Weyenberg

DATE: 04/03/18

SUBJECT: Funding for Contract:

F-18	Sanitary & Storm Sewer Cleaning and Televising
Unit No.	Description

AWARD DATE: 4/18/18 (Council Date)

AWARD TO: Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC

1100 Columbia Avenue

Green Bay, WI 54303

---

Funding for the project will be as follows:

Item No.	Account No.	Account Description	Contract Amount	Contingency	Total
1.	<u>5427.6404.3213</u>	<u>Sanitary</u>	<u>\$160,000.00</u>	<u>None</u>	<u>\$160,000.00</u>
2.	<u>5222.6404.3037</u>	<u>Storm</u>	<u>\$87,500.00</u>	<u>None</u>	<u>\$87,500.00</u>
3.	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>
4.	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>
5.	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>
6.	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>
7.	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>
8.	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>
<b>TOTAL</b>			<u>\$247,500.00</u>	<u></u>	<u>\$247,500.00</u>

---

Public Works

---

Finance Department

---

**SANITARY & STORM SEWER CLEANING & TELEVISIONS**

Unit F-18

April 2, 2018

**BID TABULATION**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC		Northern Pipe, Inc		Speedy Clean Drain & Sewer		Diversified Infrastructure	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	Sanitary Sewer Cleaning	225,000	lin. ft.	\$0.32	\$72,000.00	\$0.40	\$90,000.00	\$0.70	\$157,500.00	\$0.90	\$202,500.00
2.	Sanitary Sewer Televising	225,000	lin. ft.	\$0.31	\$69,750.00	\$0.38	\$85,500.00	\$0.60	\$135,000.00	\$0.75	\$168,750.00
3.	Storm Sewer Cleaning	115,000	lin. ft.	\$0.32	\$36,800.00	\$0.45	\$51,750.00	\$0.70	\$80,500.00	\$0.90	\$103,500.00
4.	Storm Sewer Televising	115,000	lin. ft.	\$0.32	\$36,800.00	\$0.38	\$43,700.00	\$0.60	\$69,000.00	\$0.75	\$86,250.00
5.	6" Sanitary or Storm Sewer Cleaning	1,000	lin. ft.	\$0.35	\$350.00	\$0.42	\$420.00	\$0.70	\$700.00	\$0.90	\$900.00
6.	6" Sanitary or Storm Sewer Televising	1,000	lin. ft.	\$0.35	\$350.00	\$0.42	\$420.00	\$0.60	\$600.00	\$0.75	\$750.00
7.	Lateral Televising (Storm or Sanitary)	60	each	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	\$98.00	\$5,880.00	\$195.00	\$11,700.00
8.	Stormceptor Cleaning & Inspection	1	each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,440.00	\$2,440.00	\$3,625.00	\$3,625.00
					\$224,550.00		\$283,290.00		\$451,620.00		\$577,975.00